Provision for Overdue Reinsurance as of December 31, Current Year

1
Federal
ID

Number

2
NAIC
Company
Code

3

Name of Reinsurer

4
Reinsurance
Recoverable
All Items

5
Funds Held By
Company Under

Reinsurance Treaties

6

Letters of Credit

7

Ceded Balances
Payable

8

Other Miscellaneous
Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5

through 9 but  not in
Excess of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4
Cols. 8 + 9

Provision for Overdue Reinsurance

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.Total 0
2.Line 1 x .20 0
3.Schedule F - Part 6 Col. 11 0

 4.Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 0
5.Provision for Unauthorized Reinsurance (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 17 x 1000) 394,000
6.Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 394,000

26

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported
(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1.Cash and invested assets (Line 10) 193,298,963 193,298,963

2.Premiums and considerations (Line 13) 24,995,326 (8,337,803) 16,657,523

3.Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 14.1) (6,220,478) 6,220,478 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 14.2) 34,120,866 (34,120,866) 0

5.Other assets 16,107,121 158,588,931 174,696,052

6.Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0

7.Protected cell assets (Line 25) 0 0

8.Totals (Line 26) 262,301,798 122,350,740 384,652,538

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9.Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 14,519,332 148,701,895 163,221,227

10.Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 8,314,034 8,314,034

11.Unearned premiums (Line 9) 22,010,700 81,723,081 103,733,781

12.Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13.Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14.Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 89,671,204 (89,671,204) 0

15.Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 18,009,032 (18,009,032) 0

16.Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17.Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 394,000 (394,000) 0

18.Other liabilities 8,624,345 8,624,345

19.Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 24) 161,542,647 122,350,740 283,893,387

20.Protected cell liabilities (Line 25) 0 0

21.Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 35) 100,759,151 X X X 100,759,151

22.Totals (Line 36) 262,301,798 122,350,740 384,652,538

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

27

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

28, 29, 30

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2009 OF THE CATLIN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses
Were Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1.Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2.2000 0 0 0 0 0 (2) (2) 0 0 0 0 XXX

3.2001 3,518 3,348 170 941 852 137 125 0 0 0 101 XXX

4.2002 6,938 6,574 364 2,167 1,983 219 202 0 0 55 201 XXX

5.2003 15,368 15,402 (34) 1,201 1,159 143 139 0 0 1 46 XXX

6.2004 6,543 6,543 0 17,974 17,974 1,100 1,100 0 0 0 0 XXX

7.2005 4,261 553 3,709 372 0 172 0 224 0 0 768 XXX

8.2006 22,287 2,902 19,386 2,737 149 1,091 5 739 3 3 4,410 XXX

9.2007 38,832 30,279 8,553 2,682 2,012 1,368 963 950 350 7 1,674 XXX

10.2008 65,366 50,116 15,250 12,498 9,477 583 374 2,012 1,154 3 4,087 XXX

11.2009 146,329 117,047 29,283 16,213 12,645 343 192 1,572 830 20 4,460 XXX

12.Totals XXX XXX XXX 56,785 46,251 5,153 3,099 5,496 2,337 88 15,748 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and
Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses
and

Expenses
Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct
and

Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX